
RESOLUTION 99- 133 

WHEREAS the Law Enforcement Trust Fund has received confiscated property 

proceeds during 1998/99. 

WHEREAS these revenues were not anticipated in the 1998/99 budget year for 

the Law Enforcement Trust Fund. 

BE IT THEREFORE resolved by the Board of County Commissioners, Nassau 

County, Florida in regular session, duly assembled on the __ 1_1 t_h__ day of 

_ __::.o_;_c t.:..:o:..:::.b....;;;.e.;;;..r -..J 1999 the following budget amendment pursuant to Florida Statutes 

Chapter 129.06 (2) (d) be adopted: 

REVENUE 

13000000-3 51200 
13000000-351201 
13000000-361001 

APPROPRIATION 

13030521-564000 
13031581-591150 
13999599-599001 

Confis(fated Property Proceeds 
Confiscated Proceeds-DEA Justice 
Interest-Bank 

Equipment 
Transfer Out-NC Anti-Drug 
Reserves for Contingencies 

ADOPTED this _ll_t_h ___ day of October 

ATTEST: 

1999. 

$159,709 
$342,528 
$ 2,691 
$504,928 

$342,528 
$ 144 
$162.256 
$504,928 


